A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

26-02

A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Queen Anne’s County, Maryland,
authorizing the issuance and sale by Queen Anne’s County, Maryland (the “Borrower”) of a
general obligation bond in the principal amount not exceeding Eleven Million One Hundred Fifty
Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars (S 11,150,517) pursuant to the authority of the
Maryland Water Infrastructure Financing Administration Act (codified as Sections 9-160 1 to 9-
1622, inclusive, of the Environment Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland (2014
Replacement Volume and 2025 Supplement)) and Sections 24-42 through 24-51 of the Queen

[...]

amended, the “cf’), and Sections 24-42 through 24-51 of the Queen Anne’s County Code (the

“Public Local Law”), Queen Anne’s County, Maryland, a body politic and corporate of the State

of Maryland (the “Borrower”), hereby determines to borrow money in the maximum principal

amount not to exceed Eleven Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen

Dollars ($11,150,517) (the “Loan”) and incur indebtedness for the public purpose of financing or

refinancing improvements to the wastewater system and related architectural, financial, legal.

pLanning and engineering expenses permitted under the Clean Water Act, as described in Exhibit